PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sadeg M. Faris	02/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reveo, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Westchester Plaza
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10717220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)345-9558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 345-9555

Email: ralph.crispino@reveo.com

Correspondent Name: Reveo, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3 Westchester Plaza

Address Line 4: Elmsford, NEW YORK 10523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REVEO-0199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph J. Crispino

Total Attachments: 1

source=reveo-0199 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017208 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For value received, I, Sadeg M. Faris, as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 3 Westchester Plaza, Elmsford, New York, 10523, incorporated in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions disclosed in

U.S. Application Serial Number: 10/717,220

entitled: Method of Fabricating Muti Layer Mems and Microfluidic Devices filed: 11/19/2003

for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom.

I request that any and all patents for said invention, including those granted from continuation applications, continuation—in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, or any other related application, be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by any international Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral notice from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any international Convention.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Elmsford, New York this 23rd day of February, 2006.

-Sadeg Faris /

24 Pocantico River Road, Pleasantville, NY 10570

Citizenship: US